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     Every day …… Growing in God’s Love 
 
 

Dear Parents/Carers, 
 

Welcome to our December newsletter. Our Christmas tree has 

been delivered to school and as we come to the end of our 
Autumn Term, I would like to wish you all a very peaceful and 

happy Christmas.  
We are now entering the season of Advent and we will be collecting for our local 

foodbank.  If you would like to donate please give any tins, packets and sachets 

of food to your child or the school office by Wednesday 18th December 
 

On Wednesday 11th December we would like to invite all children to a Christmas lunch free of 
charge and we will be asking the children to wear a Christmas jumper/or t-shirt or something RED. 

Dates for your diary  
This is the last week for school clubs 

 

Monday 9th December   Gospel Choir performing at Barclays Bank, Wavertree Technology Park 

Wednesday 11th December  Christmas jumper/t-shirt day and FREE Christmas Dinner for all children   
                                             music performance Years 2 - Year 6, 2.30pm – parents welcome,  

      (doors open at 2.25pm)  

    Choir performance at Asda 4.00-4.30pm parents welcome  

      (parents to pick up from ASDA) 

Thursday 12th December  Peter Pan performance for the children 
Monday 16th December  Reception class, Year 1 & Year 2 Christmas play 2.15pm Parents welcome 

Tuesday 17th December  Year 3 – Year 6 Christmas play 2.15pm Parents welcome 
 
 

Doors open at 2.10pm, can we please ask that you are on time for the performances as the 
children and staff have worked very hard and it can be a disruption for the hildren. 

 

Thursday 19th December  Class parties 
Friday 20th December   School ends for Christmas break 

Tuesday 7th January   School re-opens 
 

Holy Communion meetings 
                         Friday 10th January  Holy Communion mtg– St Clare’s 

  Friday 7th February  Holy Communion mtg – St Hugh’s 

  Friday 6th March  Holy Communion mtg – St Clare’s 
  Friday 24th April    Holy Communion mtg – St Hugh’s 
   

  Sunday 3th May   First Holy Communion, 10.30am 

  Sunday 17th May  First Holy Communion, 10.30am 

    
School Uniform including suitable coat and shoes 

 

The school uniform for girls is: - 
• Dark Grey skirt/trousers 
• Yellow polo shirt 
• Burgundy cardigan / sweatshirt 
• Black shoes, NOT trainers 

 

 

The school uniform for boys is: - 
• Grey trousers 
• Yellow polo shirt 
• Burgundy sweatshirt 
• Black shoes, NOT trainers  

Long hair must be tied back 
No Nail varnish/paint 

 

1.45pm 
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